oy

69 Written Answers
() &= (%) S, g,

(¥) wdim savesar afwg, 5@
A & & Wi F F A
AT F FT HW AT W4T 47, 7
TAIEd, 1973 F SR w9AT e § =
T [99 3991 95T GgEF G-
@ (fwiffer) 2] #i feo @g dfewr
FAIATH IT JETEF () (AT gqHT
I AgEAF FEEE (Fa7) &) W}
TR AT T4 HATEH A S
afer & @t | dufaq gEEAAl &
e Fe q9T G A a1 FT
A § GT AT | HAQ: GgEE GrrEst
(ffes) &y faw o G § &1
T g § )

+{THE MINISTER OF iNFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
LAL K, ADVANI): (a) and (b) The
information is being collected and will
be laid on the Table of the House.

(¢) and (d) Yes, Sir,

(e) The National Productivity
Council which was entrusted with the
task of carrying out a job evaluation
of Staff Artists of All India Radio, in
its report submitted to the Govern-
ment in August, 1973 assigned the
Sub-Editor (News) [since designated
as Assistant Editor (News)] and
News-reader-cum-Translator a higher
point value as compared to that
assigned to News Reporter [since de-
signated at Assistant Editor (Report-
ing)1 This was taken into considera-
tion by the Government while fixing
the revised fee gcales. There is, thus,
no anomaly in the fee scale given to
Assistant Editors (Reporting)].

Supply of cooking gas connections in
. Port Blair s
855. SHRI NARASINGHA PRASAD
' NANDA.:
SHRI V. C. KESAVA RAO:
SHRI S. K VAISHAMPAYEN:

4{ 1English translation.

[ 14 MAY 1979 ]

to Questiong 70

SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR.:

SHRI SADASHIV BAGAIT-
KAR:

SHRI VISWANATHA MENON:

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWA+
NA:

SHRI BIR CHANDRA DEB
BURMAN:.

SHRIMATI AMBIKA SONI:

SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI:

SHRIMATI RAJINDER KAUR:

SHRI AHMEp HOSSAIN
MONDAL:

SHRI S. A. KHAJA
MOHIDEEN:

SHRIMATI PRATIMA BOSE:
PROF. N. M. KAMBLE:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be
rleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal
under Government’s consideration to
give cooking gas connections in Port
Blair;

(b) if so, what are the details in
thig regard and by when the gag con-
nections will be given; and

(c) if not,
therefor?

what are the reasous

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Presently, the availability of
cooking gas in the country is limited
vis-a-vis demand.

Availability of cooking gas is likely
to improve from 1980 and extension
of the marketing of cooking gas to the
new areas will be made depending
on the following:

(i) Anticipated customer poten-
tial;

(ii) Nearness of the market from
the source of supply;
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(iii) Availability of safe/conveni-
ent mode of transport;

(iv) Maximum utilisation of dis-
tribution equipment; and

(v) Viability in operations,

Oft-shore 0il exploralion in the
Apndaman Sep

886. SHRI NARASINGHA PRASAD
NANDA:

SHRI V. C, KESAVR RAO:

SHRI S. K. VAISHAMPAYEN

SHRI YOGENDRA
MAKWANA:

SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR:

SHRI SADASHIV  BAGAIT-
KAR:

SHRI VISWANATHA ME
NON:

SHRI BIR CHANDRA DEB
BURMAN:

SHRIMATI AMBIKA SONI:

SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI:

SHRIMATI RAJINDER KAUR:

SHRI AHMAD HOSSAIN
MONDAL:

SHRI S. A, KHAJA
MOHIDEEN:

SHRIMATI PRATIMA BOSE:
PROF. N. M. KAMBLE:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have con-
ducted any survey for ihe off-shore oil
exploration in the Andaman sea;

(b) if so, what are the detailsy in
this regard; i

(c) by when the drilling operation
will be gtarted?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
‘(SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA). (a)

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 72

ONGC conducted  recomnaissance
geOphysical surveys in the Andaman-
Nicobar shelf during 1977. The inter-
pretation of the data collected from
this survey has indicated the presence
of some structures favourable for
accumilation of hydrocarbons,

Additional detailed geophysical
survey is being conducted presently to
fully delineate some of the possible
favourable structures before under-
taking drilling operations,

(b) Information has been given in
the reply to part (a) above.

(c¢) Depending on the results of the
additional survey mentioned in part
(a) above, ONGC proposes to take up
drilling on 2 structures during the
later part of 1979/early 1980,
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